# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB, as Agent			federally chartered instrumentality: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Musco Olive Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	17950 Via Nicolo Road		
City:	Tracy		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95377		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2845732	FUN AT YOUR FINGERTIPS			
Registration Number:	2795737	BURGUNDY PEARLS			
Serial Number:	76396151	IMPRESS YOUR GUESTS			
Registration Number:	2628167	BELIEVE IN OLIVE FINGERS			
Registration Number:	2651705	MEDITERRANEAN PEARLS			
Registration Number:	2708661	MUSCO FAMILY OLIVE CO.			
Registration Number:	2670040	PEARLS			
Serial Number:	76068582	OLIVER'S			
Registration Number:	2656978	GREEN PEARLS			
Registration Number:	2216167				
Registration Number:	2086183	AXIS			
Registration Number:	1808568	BLACK PEARLS			
Registration Number:	1887996	JUST RIPE			
Registration Number:	1558255	DELI OLIVES			
Registration Number:	1034420	EARLY CALIFORNIA			
Registration Number:	0874806	MUSCO			
Registration Number:	0805298	EARLY CALIFORNIA FOODS INC.			
Registration Number:	0805928	"MILLISET "			
		TDADEMADI			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0337

900321744

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0791108	EARLY CALIFORNIA
Serial Number:	72262551	FRANCISCAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3107884471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-788-4442

Email: vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342540.00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CoBank Trademark Termination (Executed) #page1.tif source=CoBank Trademark Termination (Executed) #page2.tif source=CoBank Trademark Termination (Executed) #page3.tif source=CoBank Trademark Termination (Executed) #page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0338

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of April 14, 2015, from CoBank, ACB, as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") to MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2005, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 3146 Frame 0170, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of certain lenders, in all Trademarks, including each registered trademark, trade name and service mark and each application for the registration of a trademark, trade name or service mark listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[signature page follows]

102127879v1 SF:388334.1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

COBANK, ACB, as Agent

By:\_

Name: Pere HUFFINE

Title: Vice President

[signature page to Termination and Release]

SF:388334.1

# SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## I. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
Fun at Your Fingertips (word only)	76396035	04/15/02	2845732	05/25/04	Renewed (Registered)
Burgundy Pearls (word only)	76396152	04/15/02	2795737	12/16/03	Cancelled
Impress Your Guests (word only)	76396151	04/15/02	N/A	N/A	Abandoned – Intent to Use
Believe in Olive Fingers (word only)	76339290	11/19/01	2628167	10/01/02	Cancelled
Mediterranean Pearls (word only)	76321721	10/09/01	2651705	11/19/02	Renewed (Registered)
Musco Family Olive Co. (word only)	76321960	10/09/01	2708661	04/22/03	Renewed (Registered)
Pearls (word only)	76236280	04/06/01	2670040	12/31/02	Renewed (Registered)
Oliver's (word only)	76068582	06/12/00	N/A	N/A	Abandoned – Intent to Use
Green Pearls (word only)	76068649	06/12/00	2656978	12/03/02	Renewed (Registered)
	75368542	10/06/97	2216167	01/05/99	Renewed (Registered)
(design only)					
Axis (word only)	74546068	07/05/94	2086183	08/05/97	Renewed (Registered)
Black Pearls (word only)	74299081	07/29/92	1808568	11/30/93	Renewed (Registered)
Just Ripe (word only)	74299090	07/29/92	1887996	04/04/95	Renewed (Registered)
Deli Olives (word only)	73728031	05/12/88	1558255	09/26/89	Renewed (Registered)
Early California (word only)	73040612	12/30/06	1034420	02/24/76	Expired
Musco	72307852	09/20/68	0874806	08/12/69	Renewed (Registered)
(word and design)	!				

102127879v1 SF:388334.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0341

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
Franciscan	72262551	01/16/67	08344856	09/05/67	Cancelled
(word and design)					
EARLY CALIFORNIA FOODS INC. (word and design)	72207118	11/30/64	0805298	0308/66	Expired
"Milliset" (word only)	72200776	07/27/64	0805928	03/22/66	Expired
Early California (word only)	72194210	05/25/64	0791108	06/15/65	Expired

102127879v1 SF:388334.1

**RECORDED: 04/15/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0342